(90) day period. 

(xii) Total Debt Authorized; Total Debt 
Issued; Remaining Debt Authorized and 
Intended to be Issued 

The total amount of general obligation debt 
issued by each of the Financing Districts, as 
defined in the Service Plan, shall not exceed 
Four Hundred Fifty Million Dollars 
($450,000,000) (“Debt Limitation”). Through 
the Facilities Funding, Construction and 
Operations Agreement between the District, 
Jefferson Center Metropolitan District No. 1, 
Jefferson Center Metropolitan District No. 2, 
Vauxmont Metropolitan District, Cimarron

[...]

GO Debt Limitation”) which Shared Canyon 
Pines GO Debt Limitation shall not be increased 
by the District. In addition to and separate from 
the Shared Canyon Pines GO Debt Limitation 
and the terms of the FFCO, the District shall be 
authorized to issue up to an additional Twelve 
Million Three Hundred and Two Thousand 
Dollars ($12,302,000) in additional general 
obligation bonds to finance Improvements for a 
total general obligation debt limit for the District 
of Twenty-One Million Three Hundred and Two 
Thousand Dollars ($21,302,000), provided that 
the foregoing shall not include the principal 
amount of District indebtedness which has been 
refunded by the issuance of refunding 
indebtedness. The District has issued 
$21,301,608 in general obligation bonds as of 
December 31, 2024, with $392 remaining